responsible or in any way liable for such costs, regardless of the conduct or outcome of 

the Empanelment Process. 

13 

2.3 Earnest Money Deposit 

2.3.1 Every Bidder in the bidding process must furnish a non-refundable earnest money 

deposit (EMD) of INR 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only. The EMD may be 

deposited in the form of a demand draft in favor of “Odisha Skill Development Authority” 

payable at “Bhubaneswar” drawn on any commercial bank.  

2.4 Assumptions 

2.4.1 It shall be deemed that by submitting a Bid, the Bidder has: